FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-05-2003



102381132

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

8: 18

. CIION

	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type X New 3-3-03	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Dal-Craft, Inc. Formerly General Partnership Other	02/21/2003 Limited Partnership		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Prym-Dritz Corporation DBA/AKA/TA			
Address (line 1) 950 Brisack Road			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Spartanburg City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	South Carolina State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS **ADDRESS**

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0891

Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (tine 1) Address (tine 2) Address (tine 3) Address (tine 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 864 271 1592 Name J. Bennett Mullinax Address (tine 1) Dority & Manning, P. A. Address (tine 2) P O Box 1449 Address (tine 3) Greenville, South Carolina 29602-1449 Address (tine 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter other the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Authorization Sumber (3) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true capy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. J. Bennett Mullinax 02/26/2003	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 854 271 1592 Name J. Bennett Mullinax Address (line 1) Dority & Manning. P. A. Address (line 2) P O Box 1449 Address (line 2) Greenville, South Carolina 29602-1449 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (Do Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (Do Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) (1,450,459) 1,157,267	Demostic Penrocentative Name and Address				
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 864 271 1592 Name	Name				
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 864 271 1592 Name J. Bennett Mullinax Address (line 1) Dority & Manning, P. A. Address (line 2) P O Box 1449 Address (line 3) Greenville, South Carolina 29602-1449 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,450,459 11,57,267 17,720,428 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 884 271 1592 Name J. Bennett Mullinax Address (line 1) Dority & Manning, P. A. Address (line 2) P O Box 1449 Address (line 3) Greenville, South Carolina 29602-1449 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,450,459 1,157,267 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein.	Address (line 2)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 864 271 1592 Name J. Bennett Mullinax Address (line 1) Dority & Manning, P. A. Address (line 2) P O Box 1449 Address (line 2) Generville, South Carolina 29602-1449 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number g.the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 1,157,267 1,157,267 1,157,267 1,157,267 1,157,267 1,157,267 1,157,267 1,157,267 2,167 Additional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein.	Address (line 3)				
Name J. Bennett Mullinax Address (line 1) Dority & Manning, P. A. Address (line 2) P O Box 1449 Address (line 3) Greenville, South Carolina 29602-1449 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number gthe Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,157,267 1,1720,428 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 4)				
Address (line 1) Dority & Manning, P. A. Address (line 2) P O Box 1449 Address (line 3) Greenville, South Carolina 29602-1449 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number gr. the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Interveloped Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Interveloped Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Interveloped Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Interveloped Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Interveloped Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Interveloped Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Interveloped Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Interveloped Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Interveloped Trademark Application Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 864 271 1592				
Address (line 2) P O Box 1449 Address (line 3) Greenville, South Carolina 29602-1449 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (Lenter either the Trademark Application Number (Lenter either the Trademark Application Number (Lenter either the Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,450,459 1,4	Name	J. Bennett Mullinax			
Address (line 3) Greenville, South Carolina 29602-1449 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number gt. the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1.450.459 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1403 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 1)	Dority & Manning, P. A.			
Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1.450,459 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 404-1403 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 2)	P O Box 1449			
Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1.450,459 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 404-1403 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Address (line 3)	Greenville, South Carolina :	29602-1449		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) I.450.459 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1403 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		Enter the total number of			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1.450,459 1.157,267 1.720,428 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # See Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Peposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	1 ugco # 1 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1.450,459 Registration Number(s) 1.157,267 Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1.157,267 Registration Number(s) 2.157,267 Registration Number(s) 1.157,267 Registration Number(s) 3.157,267 Registration Number(s) 4.150,459 Registration Number(s) 1.157,267 Registration Number(s) 4.150,459 Registration Number(s) 1.157,267 Registration Number(s) 1.157,267 Registration Number(s) 4.150,459 Registration Number(s) 1.157,267 Registration Number(s) 4.150,459 Registration Number(s) 4.150,428 Registration Number(s) 4.150	Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>		1,450,459		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			1,157,267		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		—	1720 428		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1403 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if a		# 04-1403	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Statement and Signature				
J. Bennett Mullinax Y-15 Mhulh 02/26/2003	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
J. Bennett Mullinax		N.4. 11:	4). he Whole		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			Signature		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0892

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dal-Craft, Inc., having a mailing address of 3340 Montreal Station, Tucker, Georgia 30084, incorporated in the state of Georgia on January 26, 1970, now merged into another entity ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks listed in Schedule A in connection with crafts, sewing, and notions goods and services (the "Marks"), and has registered the Marks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the individual Registration Numbers set forth in Schedule A as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the indicated foreign countries;

WHEREAS, at least as early as November 30, 2001, by way of a Stock Purchase Agreement, Assignor assigned and transferred to Prym-Dritz Corporation, a South Carolina corporation at 950 Brisack Avenue, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the Marks; the above-identified registrations therefor; any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the Mark; the goodwill associated therewith; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to ratify and confirm the assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, A. Grant Webb, III, a United States citizen, as prior Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of the Assignor, has authority to execute this confirmation of Assignment on behalf of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of at least as early as November 30, 2001, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0893

Assignor does hereby agree, without further consideration, to execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the 2/ day of February, 2003.

A. Grant Webb III

Its prior Chief Financial Officer

and Secretary

country of Spartanburg)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of February, 2003.

My commission expires: Ubril 8, 2004

2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

LORAN (stylized) Registration No. 1,450,459

LORAN (stylized) Registration No. 1,157,267

SOFT IVORY Registration No. 1,720,428

US PATENTS

4,264,011

4,483,588

4,483,505

4,832,240

5,969,884

5,251,943

5,265,754

5,636,743

4,838,426

4,391,370

4,664,302

US DESIGN PATENTS

DES380,300

DES322,161

DES354,678

FOREIGN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

 Canada
 1,304,627

 France
 0,327,414

 French Design
 280,310

 Great Britain
 0,327,414

 Great Britain
 2,274,271

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Great Britain LORAN Registration No. 1,326,438 Great Britain LORAN Registration No. 1,326,439

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/03/2003 REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0895